STARS*
RATE SHEET 2024-2025
CSA Residential Services

Program Information

Provider Legal Name | Gloeckner Weber, LLC

Trade Name: | S.T.A.R.S.

Billing Address: | 517 Park Street, Charlottesville, VA 22902

Phone: | 434-970-1904

Referrals Kara Gloeckner, C.A.O. . referrals@thestarsprogram.com
Caitlyn Henry, Program Director
Contacts: Medicaid Caitlyn Henry, Program Director chenry@thestarsprogram.com
Admissions Caitlyn Henry, Program Director chenry@thestarsprogram.com
Billing Chris Speasmaker, Finance Manager cspeasmaker@thestarsprogram.com

Residential Service

Program Names: Gemini House, Orion House, Phoenix House, Zenith House

Rates
Description Rate
Residential Room & Board $308.00 per day
Residential Daily Supervision $164.50 per day
Total Maintenance & Care $472.50 per day

Rates effective July 1%, 2024 to June 30™, 2025

Funding

Title IV-E:

Please indicate on the [STARS] Financial Agreement if the youth is eligible for Title IV-E reimbursement

Medicaid:

Medicaid cannot be billed until all Medicaid requirements are met.

S.T.A.R.S. will work with the IAACT team to facilitate the Medicaid pre-approval process through Magellan. It is the placing
agency’s responsibility to provide S.T.A.R.S. with the documentation required for Medicaid pre-approval. If approval is denied by
Magellan, S.T.A.R.S. will notify the placing agency immediately.

If approved for Medicaid, the placing agency agrees to pay S.T.A.R.S. for Residential Room & Board at its regular rate; Medicaid
will be billed for Services.

If there is any non-payment by Medicaid due to a delay in providing documentation to S.T.A.R.S. or if approval is denied, the
Placing Agency agrees to pay S.T.A.R.S.” the full daily rate (Room and Board and Services/Supervision) for any period of time not
covered by Medicaid.

Billing:
Placement Approved by Medicaid Billed to Placing Agency Billed to Medicaid
Yes $308.00 per day Current DMAS Rate for HCPCS CODE H2020
No $472.50 per day N/A
Payments:

Placing agencies are responsible for ensuring all paperwork is completed with CSA or FAPT for funding before youth can be
placed at S.T.A.R.S.

Payment for the youth’s care will be made monthly by the placing agency to S.T.A.R.S., within 30 days of those services being
provided by S.T.A.R.S.

Failure to pay for services rendered could result in immediate discharge of youth and legal action.
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